
Rosebery Park Baptist Church Diary

AM speaker PM speaker Other activities and service themes
Sun 9 Apr 2023 Rev Simon Bartlett Rev Simon Bartlett Easter Sunday  Am & PM service theme/title:  The resurrection (Easter)

Mon 10 Apr 2023 Easter Monday - Bank Holiday
Tue 11 Apr 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Online Prayer Meeting - 4pm;  Deacons meeting - 7:15pm

Wed 12 Apr 2023 Online Bible study - 7-8pm
Thu 13 Apr 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); "Pure Gold" Bible Study - 7pm

Fri 14 Apr 2023 Online Prayer Meeting - 4:30pm
Sat 15 Apr 2023 Vintage Brass at Boscombe Salvation Army - 3pm

Sun 16 Apr 2023 Rev Simon Bartlett Rev Simon Bartlett AM service theme/title: Jesus is risen.  What now?       PM service theme/title: Alpha: How does God guide us?
Mon 17 Apr 2023 Sewing Group - 2-4pm
Tue 18 Apr 2023 Open the Book - 10am; Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Online Prayer Meeting - 4pm

Wed 19 Apr 2023 Brownies meet on church premises - 5pm; Online Bible study - 7-8pm
Thu 20 Apr 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); "Pure Gold" Bible Study - 7pm

Fri 21 Apr 2023 Online Prayer Meeting - 4:30pm
Sat 22 Apr 2023

Sun 23 Apr 2023 x Sharon Prior Rev Dr Warren McDonald AM service theme/title: Information about PACE / Message on Luke 24 (the Emmaus Road)   PM service theme/title: God of Mercy (Gazing at God)
Mon 24 Apr 2023 Sewing Group - 2-4pm
Tue 25 Apr 2023 Open the Book - 10am; Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Online Prayer Meeting - 4pm

Wed 26 Apr 2023 Brownies meet on church premises - 5pm; Online Bible study - 7-8pm
Thu 27 Apr 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); "Pure Gold" Bible Study - 7pm

Fri 28 Apr 2023 Online Prayer Meeting - 4:30pm
Sat 29 Apr 2023

Sun 30 Apr 2023 x (Combined service at 4pm) Natalie Payne AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:  Showing mercy (Responding)
Mon 1 May 2023 Sewing Group - 2-4pm
Tue 2 May 2023 Open the Book - 10am; Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Online Prayer Meeting - 4pm

Wed 3 May 2023 Brownies meet on church premises - 5pm; Online Bible study - 7-8pm
Thu 4 May 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); "Pure Gold" Bible Study - 7pm

Fri 5 May 2023 Online Prayer Meeting - 4:30pm
Sat 6 May 2023

Sun 7 May 2023 Rev Simon Bartlett (Combined service at 10:30am) Special Service for King's Coronation followed by lunch and activities
Mon 8 May 2023 Sewing Group - 2-4pm
Tue 9 May 2023 Open the Book - 10am; Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Online Prayer Meeting - 4pm;  Deacons meeting - 7:15pm

Wed 10 May 2023 Brownies meet on church premises - 5pm; Online Bible study - 7-8pm
Thu 11 May 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); "Pure Gold" Bible Study - 7pm

Fri 12 May 2023 Online Prayer Meeting - 4:30pm
Sat 13 May 2023

Sun 14 May 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:  Alpha: Who is the Holy Spirit?
Mon 15 May 2023 Sewing Group - 2-4pm
Tue 16 May 2023 Open the Book - 10am; Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Online Prayer Meeting - 4pm; CTIB meeting - 7pm

Wed 17 May 2023 Brownies meet on church premises - 5pm; Online Bible study - 7-8pm
Thu 18 May 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); "Pure Gold" Bible Study - 7pm



Fri 19 May 2023 Online Prayer Meeting - 4:30pm
Sat 20 May 2023

Sun 21 May 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:  God the Father; Jesus our brother (Gazing at God)
Mon 22 May 2023 Sewing Group - 2-4pm
Tue 23 May 2023 Open the Book - 10am; Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Online Prayer Meeting - 4pm

Wed 24 May 2023 Brownies meet on church premises - 5pm
Thu 25 May 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Church Members Meeting 7.30 p.m.

Fri 26 May 2023 Online Prayer Meeting - 4:30pm
Sat 27 May 2023

Sun 28 May 2023 x AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title: Living as the family of God (Responding)
Mon 29 May 2023 Sewing Group - 2-4pm
Tue 30 May 2023 Open the Book - 10am; Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Online Prayer Meeting - 4pm

Wed 31 May 2023 Brownies meet on church premises - 5pm
Thu 1 Jun 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); "Pure Gold" Bible Study - 7pm

Fri 2 Jun 2023 Online Prayer Meeting - 4:30pm
Sat 3 Jun 2023

Sun 4 Jun 2023 x AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 5 Jun 2023 Sewing Group - 2-4pm
Tue 6 Jun 2023 Open the Book - 10am; Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Online Prayer Meeting - 4pm

Wed 7 Jun 2023 Brownies meet on church premises - 5pm
Thu 8 Jun 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); "Pure Gold" Bible Study - 7pm

Fri 9 Jun 2023 Online Prayer Meeting - 4:30pm
Sat 10 Jun 2023

Sun 11 Jun 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:  Alpha: What does the Holy Spirit do?
Mon 12 Jun 2023 Sewing Group - 2-4pm
Tue 13 Jun 2023 Open the Book - 10am; Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); Online Prayer Meeting - 4pm; Deacon's meeting 7:15pm

Wed 14 Jun 2023 Brownies meet on church premises - 5pm
Thu 15 Jun 2023 Wellbeing Walk (starts 10am at Woodland Walk & finishes at church); "Pure Gold" Bible Study - 7pm

Fri 16 Jun 2023 Online Prayer Meeting - 4:30pm; BU Assembly Telford
Sat 17 Jun 2023 BU Assembly, Telford

Sun 18 Jun 2023 x BU Assembly, Telford      AM service theme/title:                                     PM service theme/title:  God the evangelist (Gazing at God)
Mon 19 Jun 2023
Tue 20 Jun 2023

Wed 21 Jun 2023
Thu 22 Jun 2023

Fri 23 Jun 2023
Sat 24 Jun 2023

Sun 25 Jun 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:  Telling the Good News (Responding)
Mon 26 Jun 2023
Tue 27 Jun 2023

Wed 28 Jun 2023
Thu 29 Jun 2023

Fri 30 Jun 2023
Sat 1 Jul 2023

Sun 2 Jul 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:  Brother Yun (Remarkable Stories)



Mon 3 Jul 2023
Tue 4 Jul 2023

Wed 5 Jul 2023
Thu 6 Jul 2023

Fri 7 Jul 2023
Sat 8 Jul 2023

Sun 9 Jul 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title: Alpha: How can I be filled with the Holy Spirit?
Mon 10 Jul 2023
Tue 11 Jul 2023 Deacons meeting

Wed 12 Jul 2023
Thu 13 Jul 2023

Fri 14 Jul 2023
Sat 15 Jul 2023

Sun 16 Jul 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title: God of creation (Gazing at God)
Mon 17 Jul 2023
Tue 18 Jul 2023 CTIB meeting

Wed 19 Jul 2023
Thu 20 Jul 2023

Fri 21 Jul 2023
Sat 22 Jul 2023

Sun 23 Jul 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title: Caring for creation (Responding)
Mon 24 Jul 2023
Tue 25 Jul 2023

Wed 26 Jul 2023
Thu 27 Jul 2023 Church Members Meeting 7.30 p.m.

Fri 28 Jul 2023
Sat 29 Jul 2023

Sun 30 Jul 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title: Special service, TBA
Mon 31 Jul 2023
Tue 1 Aug 2023 Deacons meeting

Wed 2 Aug 2023
Thu 3 Aug 2023

Fri 4 Aug 2023
Sat 5 Aug 2023

Sun 6 Aug 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title: Corrie Ten Boom (Remarkable Stories)
Mon 7 Aug 2023
Tue 8 Aug 2023

Wed 9 Aug 2023
Thu 10 Aug 2023

Fri 11 Aug 2023
Sat 12 Aug 2023

Sun 13 Aug 2023 x AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:  Alpha: How can I make the most of the rest of my life?
Mon 14 Aug 2023
Tue 15 Aug 2023

Wed 16 Aug 2023



Thu 17 Aug 2023
Fri 18 Aug 2023

Sat 19 Aug 2023
Sun 20 Aug 2023 x AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title: God of justice (Gazing at God)

Mon 21 Aug 2023
Tue 22 Aug 2023

Wed 23 Aug 2023
Thu 24 Aug 2023

Fri 25 Aug 2023
Sat 26 Aug 2023

Sun 27 Aug 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title: Fighting for justice (responding)
Mon 28 Aug 2023
Tue 29 Aug 2023

Wed 30 Aug 2023
Thu 31 Aug 2023

Fri 1 Sep 2023
Sat 2 Sep 2023

Sun 3 Sep 2023 x AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 4 Sep 2023
Tue 5 Sep 2023

Wed 6 Sep 2023
Thu 7 Sep 2023

Fri 8 Sep 2023
Sat 9 Sep 2023

Sun 10 Sep 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 11 Sep 2023
Tue 12 Sep 2023 Deacons meeting

Wed 13 Sep 2023
Thu 14 Sep 2023

Fri 15 Sep 2023
Sat 16 Sep 2023

Sun 17 Sep 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 18 Sep 2023
Tue 19 Sep 2023 CTIB meeting

Wed 20 Sep 2023
Thu 21 Sep 2023

Fri 22 Sep 2023
Sat 23 Sep 2023

Sun 24 Sep 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 25 Sep 2023
Tue 26 Sep 2023 Church Members Meeting 7.30 p.m.

Wed 27 Sep 2023
Thu 28 Sep 2023

Fri 29 Sep 2023
Sat 30 Sep 2023



Sun 1 Oct 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 2 Oct 2023
Tue 3 Oct 2023

Wed 4 Oct 2023
Thu 5 Oct 2023

Fri 6 Oct 2023
Sat 7 Oct 2023

Sun 8 Oct 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 9 Oct 2023
Tue 10 Oct 2023 Deacons meeting

Wed 11 Oct 2023
Thu 12 Oct 2023

Fri 13 Oct 2023
Sat 14 Oct 2023

Sun 15 Oct 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 16 Oct 2023
Tue 17 Oct 2023

Wed 18 Oct 2023
Thu 19 Oct 2023

Fri 20 Oct 2023
Sat 21 Oct 2023

Sun 22 Oct 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 23 Oct 2023
Tue 24 Oct 2023

Wed 25 Oct 2023
Thu 26 Oct 2023

Fri 27 Oct 2023
Sat 28 Oct 2023

Sun 29 Oct 2023 x AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 30 Oct 2023
Tue 31 Oct 2023
Wed 1 Nov 2023
Thu 2 Nov 2023

Fri 3 Nov 2023
Sat 4 Nov 2023

Sun 5 Nov 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 6 Nov 2023
Tue 7 Nov 2023

Wed 8 Nov 2023
Thu 9 Nov 2023
Fri 10 Nov 2023

Sat 11 Nov 2023
Sun 12 Nov 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:

Mon 13 Nov 2023
Tue 14 Nov 2023 Deacons meeting



Wed 15 Nov 2023
Thu 16 Nov 2023

Fri 17 Nov 2023
Sat 18 Nov 2023

Sun 19 Nov 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 20 Nov 2023
Tue 21 Nov 2023 CTIB meeting

Wed 22 Nov 2023
Thu 23 Nov 2023

Fri 24 Nov 2023
Sat 25 Nov 2023

Sun 26 Nov 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 27 Nov 2023
Tue 28 Nov 2023 Church Members Meeting and ACM 7.30 p.m.

Wed 29 Nov 2023
Thu 30 Nov 2023

Fri 1 Dec 2023
Sat 2 Dec 2023

Sun 3 Dec 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 4 Dec 2023
Tue 5 Dec 2023

Wed 6 Dec 2023
Thu 7 Dec 2023

Fri 8 Dec 2023
Sat 9 Dec 2023

Sun 10 Dec 2023 x AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 11 Dec 2023
Tue 12 Dec 2023 Deacons meeting

Wed 13 Dec 2023
Thu 14 Dec 2023

Fri 15 Dec 2023
Sat 16 Dec 2023

Sun 17 Dec 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 18 Dec 2023
Tue 19 Dec 2023

Wed 20 Dec 2023
Thu 21 Dec 2023

Fri 22 Dec 2023
Sat 23 Dec 2023

Sun 24 Dec 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:
Mon 25 Dec 2023 Christmas Day
Tue 26 Dec 2023

Wed 27 Dec 2023
Thu 28 Dec 2023

Fri 29 Dec 2023



Sat 30 Dec 2023
Sun 31 Dec 2023 AM service theme/title:                                                    PM service theme/title:

Note: grey in second 
column means 
Simon is away or on 


